
  
 

 
 

 

 

SEASON CALENDAR – 2024-25 

Week Dates Events Location 

1 Sat 5th Oct MLAC Season Launch Civic Reserve 

2 Sat 12th Oct Regular Club Event Civic Reserve 

3 Sat 19th Oct Regular Club Event Civic Reserve 

4 Sat 26th Oct Regular Club Event Civic Reserve 

5 Sat 2nd Nov Regular Club Event Civic Reserve 

6 Sat 9th Nov MLAC Combined Event competition Civic Reserve 

 Sun 10th Nov Mentone Relay Day competition Mentone 

 Sat 16th& 17th Nov SMR Regional Relays Carnivals SMR Murrumbeena 

7 Sat 23rd Nov Coles Community Event Civic Reserve 

8 Sat 30th Nov Regular Club Event Civic Reserve 

9 Sat 7th Dec Regular Club Event Civic Reserve 

10 Sat 14th Dec MLAC Christmas Handicap Event Civic Reserve 

 Sat 14th Dec State Relays Championships 
 

Whittlesea 

 21st Dec – 4th Jan  Christmas Holiday Break  

11 Sat 11th Jan MLAC Twilight Event 5:00pm Civic Reserve 

12 Sat 18th Jan Regular Club Event Civic Reserve 

13 Sat 25th Jan Regular Club Event Civic Reserve 

14 Fri 31st Jan Peninsula Challenge SPLAC Rosebud 

 Sat 1st Feb State Combined Event Bendigo 

15 Sat 8th Feb Regular Club Event Civic Reserve 

 Sat 15th & Sun 16th Feb SMR Regional Track & Field Carnivals SMR Murrumbeena 

16 Sat 22nd Feb Regular Club event Civic Reserve 

17 Sat 1st March Regular Club event Civic Reserve 

 Sat 8th & Sun 9th Mar State Track & Field Championships Casey Fields 

18 Sat 15th Mar MLAC Presentation Day Civic Reserve 
 


